Valuation Guide for Salvation Army Donations

Your continued support makes our good work possible. Your qualifying tax
deductible donations are resold through our Salvation Army Thrift Stores and
Salvation Army Family Stores through the country and serve to fund our
Adult Rehabilitation program.

The Value Guide below will assist you in determining the tax-deductible value
of any items you are donating to The Salvation Army. You will see that the
table includes low and high estimates of value. Please choose a value within
this range that is in keeping with your item's relative age and quality. If you
have questions, your local Salvation Army Thrift Store and donation center
will be able to assist you.

A receipt for your items may be obtained in one of two
ways:

1. If you drop off a donation at a local Salvation Army Family Thrift Store or
Corps (worship and community center), the clerk or receptionist will be
happy to provide you with a receipt.

2. If you have your donations picked up, the truck driver will provide you
with a receipt.

Appliances
Appliances Low High

Air Conditioner $20.00 $90.00
Dryer $45.00 $90.00
Electric Stove $75.00 $150.00
Gas Stove $50.00 $125.00
Heater $7.50 $22.00
Microwave $10.00 $50.00
Refrigerator (working) $75.00 $250.00
T.V. (color, working) $75.00 $225.00
Washing Machine $40.00 $150.00

Automobiles

For information on our vehicle donation program, call 800-SA-TRUCK. While
we often accept vehicles in any condition - running or not - due to differing
regulations and other considerations, not all types of vehicles are accepted at
all locations, so it's best to contact us first. Your donation will result in a tax
deduction in accordance with IRS rules, and your vehicle will be used to help
rehabilitate men and women through our Adult Rehabilitation Centers.

Online pickup scheduling for automobiles is also available in some areas of
Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Oregon and Washington.

Children's Clothing

Children's Clothing Low High
Blouse $2.00 $8.00
Boots $3.00 $20.00
Coat $4.50 $20.00
Dress $3.50 $12.00
Jacket $3.00 $25.00
Jeans $3.50 $12.00
Pants $2.50 $12.00
Shirt $2.00 $6.00
Shoes $2.50 $8.75
Skirt $1.50 $6.00
Slacks $2.00 $8.00
Snowsuit $4.00 $19.00
Socks $0.50 $1.50
Sweater $2.50 $8.00
Underwear $1.00 $3.50
Furniture

Furniture Low High

Bed (full, queen, king) $50.00 $170.00
Bed (single) $35.00 $100.00
Bedroom Set (complete) $250.00 $1000.00
Carriage $5.00 $100.00
Chair (upholstered) $25.00 $100.00

Auto Donations by
Region:

Central Territory

Eastern Territory

Southern Territory

Western Territory



http://www.satruck.org/search/
http://www.satruck.org/search
http://www.satruck.org/search
http://www.satruck.org/search
http://www.satruck.org/search

Chest

China Cabinet
Clothes Closet
Coffee Table

Crib (w/mattress)
Desk

Dining Room Set (complete)
Dresser w/Mirror
End Table

Folding Bed

Hi Riser

High Chair
Kitchen Cabinet
Kitchen Chair
Kitchen Set
Mattress (double)
Mattress (single)
Playpen

Rugs

Secretary
Sleeper Sofa (with mattress)
Sofa

Trunk

Wardrobe

Household Goods

Household Goods
Bakeware
Bedspread/Quilt
Blanket
Chair/Sofa Cover
Coffeemaker
Curtains
Drapes
Fireplace Set
Floor Lamp
Glass/Cup
Griddle
Kitchen Utensils
Lamp
Mixer/Blender
Picture/Painting
Pillow
Plate
Pot/Pan
Sheets
Throw Rug
Towels

Men's Clothing

Men's Clothing
Jacket
Overcoat
Pajamas
Raincoat
Shirt
Shoes
Shorts
Slacks
Suit
Sweater
Swim Trunks
Tuxedo
Undershirt
Undershort

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous
Answering Machine
Bicycle
Board Game

$25.00
$85.00
$15.00
$15.00
$25.00
$25.00
$150.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$35.00
$10.00
$25.00
$2.50
$35.00
$12.50
$15.00
$3.75
$20.00
$50.00
$85.00
$35.00
$5.00
$20.00

Low
$1.00
$3.00
$3.00
$15.00
$4.00
$1.50
$6.50
$20.00
$6.00
$0.50
$4.00
$0.50
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$2.00
$0.50
$1.00
$2.00
$1.50
$0.50

Low
$7.50
$15.00
$2.00
$5.00
$2.50
$3.50
$3.50
$5.00
$15.00
$2.50
$2.50
$10.00
$1.00
$1.00

Low
$10.00
$5.00
$1.00

$95.00
$300.00
$50.00
$65.00
$100.00
$140.00
$900.00
$100.00
$50.00
$60.00
$75.00
$50.00
$75.00
$10.00
$170.00
$75.00
$35.00
$30.00
$90.00
$140.00
$300.00
$200.00
$70.00
$100.00

High
$3.00
$24.00
$15.00
$35.00
$15.00
$12.00
$40.00
$80.00
$50.00
$1.50
$12.00
$1.50
$75.00
$20.00
$200.00
$8.00
$3.00
$3.00
$8.00
$12.00
$4.00

High
$25.00
$60.00
$8.00
$20.00
$12.00
$25.00
$10.00
$12.00
$60.00
$12.00
$8.00
$60.00
$3.00
$3.00

High
$30.00
$80.00
$3.00



Book (paperback) $0.75 $1.50

Book (hardback) $1.00 $3.00
CD $2.00 $5.00
Computer Monitor $5.00 $50.00
Computer Printer $5.00 $150.00
Computer System $100.00 $400.00
Copier $40.00 $200.00
DVD $2.00 $5.00
DVD Player/VCR $8.00 $15.00
Edger $5.00 $25.00
Golf Clubs $2.00 $25.00
Ice Skates $3.00 $15.00
Luggage $5.00 $15.00
Mower $25.00 $100.00
Mower (riding) $100.00 $300.00
Radio $7.50 $50.00
Roller Blades $3.00 $15.00
Sewing Machine $15.00 $85.00
Stereo $15.00 $75.00
Stuffed Animal $0.50 $1.00
Tennis Racket $2.00 $5.00
Typewriter $5.00 $25.00
Umbrella $2.00 $6.00
Vacuum Cleaner $15.00 $65.00

Women's Clothing

Women's Clothing Low High

Bathing Suit $4.00 $12.00
Bathrobe $2.50 $12.00
Blouse $2.50 $12.00
Boots $2.00 $5.00
Bra $1.00 $3.00
Coat $10.00 $40.00
Dress $4.00 $20.00
Evening Dress $10.00 $60.00
Foundation Garment $3.00 $8.00
Fur Coat $25.00 $400.00
Fur Hat $7.00 $15.00
Handbag $2.00 $20.00
Hat $1.00 $8.00
Jacket $4.00 $12.00
Nightgown $4.00 $12.00
Pants Suit $6.50 $25.00
Shoes $2.00 $25.00
Skirt $3.00 $8.00
Slacks $3.50 $12.00
Slip $1.00 $6.00
Socks $0.50 $1.25
Suit $6.00 $25.00
Sweater $3.75 $15.00

All appliances, electronics and equipment assumed to be working, and all
clothing and furniture in good condition.

Programs that help

Rebuilding Lives Community and Fellowship Comfort and Support Contact Us
e Missing Persons e Youth Camps e Christmas Charity e Contact
e Disaster Relief e Kroc Centers e Elderly Services e Privacy Policy
e Prisoner Rehabilitation e Music e Loneliness (League of Mercy)
e Drug and Alcohol Rehabilitation Copyright © 2000 to 2009 The
e Fight Human Trafficking Salvation Army


http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-dynamic-index/5D969AF479D05F78852574410045EEB5?Opendocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-text-dynamic-arrays/3C5471700B61E262802573DF0063B7C8?openDocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-text-dynamic-arrays/1BBBA1A419F8030C8525742D0050BDD2?openDocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-text-dynamic-arrays/8326D9D2FE6B4C05802573250030A6E1?openDocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-dynamic-index/8081A4079639D55A802573E000530965?Opendocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-text-dynamic-arrays/C0715BBBF94CFFEC8025734E00493696?openDocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-text-dynamic-arrays/E9D8660ADDBB36C7802573F500587F26?openDocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-dynamic-index/0D3BE60B37465B7B852574410041DE25?Opendocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-text-dynamic-arrays/4A2D2520606517C4802573F5005661DB?openDocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-text-dynamic-arrays/071E537F0ACA6EC5802573F50057A93F?openDocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-text-dynamic-arrays/207CA2E4DC0221BA802573F50058CFB8?openDocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-dynamic-index/A3D938D92D4D034B8525743D00488A6F?Opendocument
http://www.salvationarmyusa.org/usn/www_usn_2.nsf/vw-dynamic-index/B5A63F32B3FF9A188525743D004BE227?Opendocument

