#### **Valuation Guide for Salvation Army Donations**

Your continued support makes our good work possible. Your qualifying tax deductible donations are resold through our Salvation Army Thrift Stores and Salvation Army Family Stores through the country and serve to fund our Adult Rehabilitation program.

The Value Guide below will assist you in determining the tax-deductible value of any items you are donating to The Salvation Army. You will see that the table includes low and high estimates of value. Please choose a value within this range that is in keeping with your item's relative age and quality. If you have questions, your local Salvation Army Thrift Store and donation center will be able to assist you.

# A receipt for your items may be obtained in one of two ways:

- 1. If you drop off a donation at a local Salvation Army Family Thrift Store or Corps (worship and community center), the clerk or receptionist will be happy to provide you with a receipt.
- 2. If you have your donations picked up, the truck driver will provide you with a receipt.

#### **Appliances**

Appliances	Low	High
Air Conditioner	\$20.00	\$90.00
Dryer	\$45.00	\$90.00
Electric Stove	\$75.00	\$150.00
Gas Stove	\$50.00	\$125.00
Heater	\$7.50	\$22.00
Microwave	\$10.00	\$50.00
Refrigerator (working)	\$75.00	\$250.00
T.V. (color, working)	\$75.00	\$225.00
Washing Machine	\$40.00	\$150.00

#### **Automobiles**

For information on our vehicle donation program, call 800-SA-TRUCK. While we often accept vehicles in any condition – running or not – due to differing regulations and other considerations, not all types of vehicles are accepted at all locations, so it's best to contact us first. Your donation will result in a tax deduction in accordance with IRS rules, and your vehicle will be used to help rehabilitate men and women through our Adult Rehabilitation Centers.

Online pickup scheduling for automobiles is also available in some areas of Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Oregon and Washington.

### Children's Clothing

Children's Clothing	Low	High
Blouse	\$2.00	\$8.00
Boots	\$3.00	\$20.00
Coat	\$4.50	\$20.00
Dress	\$3.50	\$12.00
Jacket	\$3.00	\$25.00
Jeans	\$3.50	\$12.00
Pants	\$2.50	\$12.00
Shirt	\$2.00	\$6.00
Shoes	\$2.50	\$8.75
Skirt	\$1.50	\$6.00
Slacks	\$2.00	\$8.00
Snowsuit	\$4.00	\$19.00
Socks	\$0.50	\$1.50
Sweater	\$2.50	\$8.00
Underwear	\$1.00	\$3.50

#### **Furniture**

Furniture	Low	High
Bed (full, queen, king)	\$50.00	\$170.00
Bed (single)	\$35.00	\$100.00
Bedroom Set (complete)	\$250.00	\$1000.00
Carriage	\$5.00	\$100.00
Chair (upholstered)	\$25.00	\$100.00



# Auto Donations by Region:

Central Territory

Eastern Territory

Southern Territory

Western Territory



Chest	\$25.00	\$95.00
	•	
China Cabinet	\$85.00	\$300.00
Clothes Closet	\$15.00	\$50.00
Coffee Table	\$15.00	\$65.00
Crib (w/mattress)	\$25.00	\$100.00
Desk	\$25.00	\$140.00
Dining Room Set (complete)	\$150.00	\$900.00
Dresser w/Mirror	\$20.00	\$100.00
End Table	\$10.00	\$50.00
Folding Bed	\$20.00	\$60.00
Hi Riser	\$35.00	\$75.00
High Chair	\$10.00	\$50.00
Kitchen Cabinet	\$25.00	\$75.00
Kitchen Chair	\$2.50	\$10.00
Kitchen Set	\$35.00	\$170.00
Mattress (double)	\$12.50	\$75.00
Mattress (single)	\$15.00	\$35.00
Playpen	\$3.75	\$30.00
Rugs	\$20.00	\$90.00
Secretary	\$50.00	\$140.00
Sleeper Sofa (with mattress)	\$85.00	\$300.00
Sofa	\$35.00	\$200.00
Trunk	\$5.00	\$70.00
Wardrobe	\$20.00	\$100.00
	•	•

## **Household Goods**

Household Goods	Low	High
Bakeware	\$1.00	\$3.00
Bedspread/Quilt	\$3.00	\$24.00
Blanket	\$3.00	\$15.00
Chair/Sofa Cover	\$15.00	\$35.00
Coffeemaker	\$4.00	\$15.00
Curtains	\$1.50	\$12.00
Drapes	\$6.50	\$40.00
Fireplace Set	\$20.00	\$80.00
Floor Lamp	\$6.00	\$50.00
Glass/Cup	\$0.50	\$1.50
Griddle	\$4.00	\$12.00
Kitchen Utensils	\$0.50	\$1.50
Lamp	\$5.00	\$75.00
Mixer/Blender	\$5.00	\$20.00
Picture/Painting	\$5.00	\$200.00
Pillow	\$2.00	\$8.00
Plate	\$0.50	\$3.00
Pot/Pan	\$1.00	\$3.00
Sheets	\$2.00	\$8.00
Throw Rug	\$1.50	\$12.00
Towels	\$0.50	\$4.00

## Men's Clothing

Men's Clothing	Low	High
Jacket	\$7.50	\$25.00
Overcoat	\$15.00	\$60.00
Pajamas	\$2.00	\$8.00
Raincoat	\$5.00	\$20.00
Shirt	\$2.50	\$12.00
Shoes	\$3.50	\$25.00
Shorts	\$3.50	\$10.00
Slacks	\$5.00	\$12.00
Suit	\$15.00	\$60.00
Sweater	\$2.50	\$12.00
Swim Trunks	\$2.50	\$8.00
Tuxedo	\$10.00	\$60.00
Undershirt	\$1.00	\$3.00
Undershort	\$1.00	\$3.00

## Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous	Low	High
Answering Machine	\$10.00	\$30.00
Bicycle	\$5.00	\$80.00
Board Game	\$1.00	\$3.00

Book (paperback)	\$0.75	\$1.50
Book (hardback)	\$1.00	\$3.00
CD	\$2.00	\$5.00
Computer Monitor	\$5.00	\$50.00
Computer Printer	\$5.00	\$150.00
Computer System	\$100.00	\$400.00
Copier	\$40.00	\$200.00
DVD	\$2.00	\$5.00
DVD Player/VCR	\$8.00	\$15.00
Edger	\$5.00	\$25.00
Golf Clubs	\$2.00	\$25.00
Ice Skates	\$3.00	\$15.00
Luggage	\$5.00	\$15.00
Mower	\$25.00	\$100.00
Mower (riding)	\$100.00	\$300.00
Radio	\$7.50	\$50.00
Roller Blades	\$3.00	\$15.00
Sewing Machine	\$15.00	\$85.00
Stereo	\$15.00	\$75.00
Stuffed Animal	\$0.50	\$1.00
Tennis Racket	\$2.00	\$5.00
Typewriter	\$5.00	\$25.00
Umbrella	\$2.00	\$6.00
Vacuum Cleaner	\$15.00	\$65.00

#### Women's Clothing

Women's Clothing	Low	High
Bathing Suit	\$4.00	\$12.00
Bathrobe	\$2.50	\$12.00
Blouse	\$2.50	\$12.00
Boots	\$2.00	\$5.00
Bra	\$1.00	\$3.00
Coat	\$10.00	\$40.00
Dress	\$4.00	\$20.00
Evening Dress	\$10.00	\$60.00
Foundation Garment	\$3.00	\$8.00
Fur Coat	\$25.00	\$400.00
Fur Hat	\$7.00	\$15.00
Handbag	\$2.00	\$20.00
Hat	\$1.00	\$8.00
Jacket	\$4.00	\$12.00
Nightgown	\$4.00	\$12.00
Pants Suit	\$6.50	\$25.00
Shoes	\$2.00	\$25.00
Skirt	\$3.00	\$8.00
Slacks	\$3.50	\$12.00
Slip	\$1.00	\$6.00
Socks	\$0.50	\$1.25
Suit	\$6.00	\$25.00
Sweater	\$3.75	\$15.00

All appliances, electronics and equipment assumed to be working, and all clothing and furniture in good condition.

# **Programs that help**

## **Rebuilding Lives**

- Missing Persons
- Disaster Relief
- Prisoner Rehabilitation
- Drug and Alcohol Rehabilitation
- Fight Human Trafficking

## **Community and Fellowship**

- Youth Camps
- Kroc Centers
- Music

## **Comfort and Support**

- Christmas Charity
- Elderly ServicesLoneliness (League of Mercy)

## **Contact Us**

- Contact
- Privacy Policy

Copyright © 2000 to 2009 The Salvation Army